
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2017 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 119 18
2T. D.C. Everest 9 3 .750 85 26
2T. Marshfi eld 9 3 .750 76 32
4T. Merrill 4 8 .333 76 48
4T. Wis. Rapids 4 8 .333 55 79
4T. Wausau West 4 8 .333 39 78
7. Wausau East 0 12 .000 4 173

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 424 349 119 127 23 7 13 102 53 62 7 6 9 30 .447 .364
D.C. Everest 12 425 363 85 122 18 3 11 78 41 56 8 8 5 10 .410 .336
Marshfi eld 12 375 317 76 98 18 3 10 68 38 52 5 13 2 13 .390 .309
Merrill 12 367 328 76 94 15 2 2 64 28 66 3 7 1 17 .347 .287
Wausau West 12 337 307 39 77 9 0 1 32 19 63 5 5 1 5 .304 .251
Wis. Rapids 12 343 307 55 77 16 3 6 44 29 79 5 1 1 12 .325 .251
Wausau East 12 227 200 4 22 2 0 0 3 23 97 3 1 0 2 .212 .110

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 2 82.00 64 18 17 34 66 1.45
D.C. Everest 12 9 3 0 84.00 54 26 22 21 107 1.83
Marshfi eld 12 9 3 0 77.00 69 32 23 17 107 2.09
Merrill 12 4 8 0 71.00 89 48 39 13 28 3.85
Wis. Rapids 12 4 8 0 73.00 84 79 51 56 62 4.89
Wausau West 12 4 8 0 75.00 103 78 58 43 65 5.41
Wausau East 12 0 12 0 54.33 152 173 109 51 40 14.04



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ally Miklesh SP 12 52 41 22 22 3 3 0 11 7 1 1 0 3 15 .577 .537
Maggie Plaza DCE 12 48 41 13 22 4 1 6 20 6 3 0 0 1 0 .583 .537
Brittney Flugaur SP 12 50 36 18 17 6 0 1 13 10 4 1 2 1 4 .583 .472
Miranda Gajewski DCE 12 49 44 6 20 4 1 3 14 3 1 0 0 2 0 .469 .455
Megan Donahue MAR 12 43 31 13 14 4 1 5 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 .605 .452
Patience Pyan MERR 12 42 37 11 16 3 0 1 14 1 4 1 3 0 6 .462 .432
Rachel Plautz DCE 12 49 42 14 18 2 0 1 8 1 5 2 4 0 2 .467 .429
Rhiannon Corozolla MAR 11 37 35 8 15 4 0 3 8 0 9 0 2 0 1 .429 .429
Maddix Bonnell MERR 12 43 34 10 14 3 2 0 9 6 5 1 2 0 6 .512 .412
Kelsie Belfi ori MERR 12 44 37 13 15 0 0 0 3 6 7 1 0 0 2 .500 .405
Cassidy Ziegahn WR 12 39 35 4 14 2 1 3 16 2 9 2 0 0 0 .462 .400
Brianna Mancl WR 11 38 33 10 13 4 1 2 12 4 5 0 0 1 2 .447 .394
Emily Draeger MAR 12 43 37 13 14 1 2 1 10 4 2 1 1 0 3 .452 .378
Jenna R Jakobi MAR 12 43 33 9 12 3 0 0 5 8 4 0 1 1 5 .476 .364
Olivia Mrotek WEST 11 34 33 4 12 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 .382 .364
Andrea Cherney SP 12 40 35 6 12 0 0 2 7 3 8 2 0 0 0 .425 .343
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 48 38 5 13 3 1 3 21 5 6 3 0 2 1 .438 .342
Alicia Pfi ffner WEST 12 38 38 5 13 2 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 .342 .342
Halle Pavelski SP 12 49 42 11 14 2 1 3 16 5 10 0 0 2 5 .388 .333
Calli Oberg MERR 12 41 39 1 13 3 0 0 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 .366 .333
Kayla Lass SP 11 38 33 10 11 2 0 2 4 4 9 0 1 0 1 .405 .333
Morgan Nordbeck MAR 12 41 34 12 11 2 0 0 4 3 3 2 2 0 2 .410 .324
Lauren Witucki DCE 10 36 34 3 11 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 .343 .324
Chaela West WR 11 39 32 13 10 2 0 0 3 7 5 0 0 0 2 .436 .313
Sami Brown WEST 12 41 36 7 11 0 0 0 3 2 6 1 2 0 0 .359 .306
Alyssa Banta WR 12 40 34 10 10 3 0 0 2 4 8 1 1 0 6 .385 .294
Taylor Mancl WR 12 37 35 3 10 3 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 1 .324 .286
Sydney Schwantes DCE 12 50 39 7 11 0 0 0 7 9 7 2 0 0 2 .440 .282
Lexie Higgins DCE 12 38 32 8 9 1 0 1 6 6 10 0 0 0 0 .395 .281
Maddie Mews MAR 11 34 29 2 8 1 0 0 4 4 8 0 1 0 0 .364 .276

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 10 0 0 66.33 48 13 12 30 49 1.27
Miranda Gajewski DCE 12 9 3 0 83.67 51 26 22 21 107 1.84
Megan Donahue MAR 12 9 3 0 77.00 69 32 23 17 107 2.09
Taylor Krueger MERR 11 4 7 0 62.33 73 33 25 4 26 2.81
Shaelyn Talley WEST 6 2 1 0 29.00 36 20 15 12 22 3.62
Alyssa Banta WR 10 2 3 0 39.33 44 30 21 27 29 3.74
Hailey Wilhorn WR 9 2 5 0 33.67 40 49 30 29 33 6.24
Emily Gwidt WEST 9 2 7 0 46.00 67 58 43 31 43 6.54
Emily Brubaker EAST 11 0 9 0 43.00 118 133 91 43 32 14.81



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Maggie Plaza 12 48 41 13 22 4 1 6 20 6 3 0 0 1 0 .583 .537
Miranda Gajewski 12 49 44 6 20 4 1 3 14 3 1 0 0 2 0 .469 .455
Rachel Plautz 12 49 42 14 18 2 0 1 8 1 5 2 4 0 2 .467 .429
Lauren Witucki 10 36 34 3 11 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 .343 .324
Emily Marquardt 11 29 24 2 7 1 0 0 3 2 5 0 2 1 0 .333 .292
Sydney Schwantes 12 50 39 7 11 0 0 0 7 9 7 2 0 0 2 .440 .282
Lexie Higgins 12 38 32 8 9 1 0 1 6 6 10 0 0 0 0 .395 .281
Madalyn Peterson 12 45 41 9 11 2 1 0 8 3 4 0 1 0 3 .318 .268
Cassie Wilke 7 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Miranda Ostrowski 12 42 34 6 8 1 0 0 5 6 9 1 0 1 0 .357 .235
Samantha Wojnowiak 6 18 15 3 3 0 0 0 4 1 5 2 0 0 0 .333 .200
Jayme Zywicki 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Miranda Schotz 9 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Claire Tomczik 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 .667 .000
Taleigh Davidowski 9 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 425 363 85 122 18 3 11 78 41 56 8 8 5 10 .410 .336

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Ostrowski 1 0 0 0 0.33 3 0 0 0 0 0.00
Miranda Gajewski 12 9 3 0 83.67 51 26 22 21 107 1.84
Team Totals 12 9 3 0 84.00 54 26 22 21 107 1.83



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Madison Derus 2 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .800 .750
Ashtin Zunker 2 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .800 .750
Megan Donahue 12 43 31 13 14 4 1 5 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 .605 .452
Rhiannon Corozolla 11 37 35 8 15 4 0 3 8 0 9 0 2 0 1 .429 .429
Emily Draeger 12 43 37 13 14 1 2 1 10 4 2 1 1 0 3 .452 .378
Jenna R Jakobi 12 43 33 9 12 3 0 0 5 8 4 0 1 1 5 .476 .364
Morgan Nordbeck 12 41 34 12 11 2 0 0 4 3 3 2 2 0 2 .410 .324
Maddie Mews 11 34 29 2 8 1 0 0 4 4 8 0 1 0 0 .364 .276
Melissa Roberts 12 42 38 3 9 1 0 0 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 .268 .237
Jasmine Fredrick 4 6 5 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 .333 .200
Casey Aschebrook 4 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Kate Konrardy 12 36 33 3 4 2 0 1 4 1 8 0 2 0 1 .147 .121
Jordan Pretsch 11 35 29 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 11 0 3 0 0 .188 .103
Team Totals 12 375 317 76 98 18 3 10 68 38 52 5 13 2 13 .390 .309

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Donahue 12 9 3 0 77.00 68 32 23 17 107 2.09
Team Totals 12 9 3 0 77.00 68 32 23 17 107 2.09



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Patience Pyan 12 42 37 11 16 3 0 1 14 1 4 1 3 0 6 .462 .432
Maddix Bonnell 12 43 34 10 14 3 2 0 9 6 5 1 2 0 6 .512 .412
Kelsie Belfi ori 12 44 37 13 15 0 0 0 3 6 7 1 0 0 2 .500 .405
Calli Oberg 12 41 39 1 13 3 0 0 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 .366 .333
Madi Weix 10 26 25 5 7 2 0 1 5 1 7 0 0 0 2 .308 .280
Calle Johnson 12 40 37 6 10 2 0 0 6 2 6 0 1 0 0 .308 .270
Makayla Heller 6 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Lindsey Casper 12 39 35 8 8 2 0 0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 .308 .229
Taylor Krueger 10 28 23 2 4 0 0 0 7 4 5 0 0 1 0 .286 .174
Steph Schroder 10 24 24 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Megan Schroder 11 21 19 6 2 0 0 0 2 1 8 0 1 0 1 .150 .105
Molly Weix 6 10 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Allie Becker 6 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .000
Jessica Tiry 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 367 328 76 94 15 2 2 64 28 66 3 7 1 17 .347 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Taylor Krueger 11 4 7 0 62.33 73 33 25 4 26 2.81
Megan Schroder 4 0 1 0 8.67 16 15 14 9 2 11.30
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 71.00 89 48 39 13 28 3.85



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ally Miklesh 12 52 41 22 22 3 3 0 11 7 1 1 0 3 15 .577 .537
Brittney Flugaur 12 50 36 18 17 6 0 1 13 10 4 1 2 1 4 .583 .472
Sam Saloun 9 18 17 3 8 1 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .471
Becky Kurszweski 8 14 11 7 5 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 .571 .455
Megan Miklesh 10 18 14 10 6 0 1 1 5 3 4 0 1 0 3 .529 .429
Andrea Cherney 12 40 35 6 12 0 0 2 7 3 8 2 0 0 0 .425 .343
Aubrey Drohner 12 48 38 5 13 3 1 3 21 5 6 3 0 2 1 .438 .342
Halle Pavelski 12 49 42 11 14 2 1 3 16 5 10 0 0 2 5 .388 .333
Kayla Lass 11 38 33 10 11 2 0 2 4 4 9 0 1 0 1 .405 .333
Kieren Tetzloff 4 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Rachel Sullivan 9 17 12 6 3 1 0 0 6 4 4 0 1 0 1 .438 .250
Carly Fix 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Brooke Tuszka 12 46 40 5 9 2 0 1 9 4 2 0 1 1 0 .289 .225
Jenna Bohanski 11 12 9 6 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 .417 .222
Megan Nolan  7 14 14 6 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 .214 .214
Team Totals 12 424 349 119 127 23 7 13 102 53 62 7 6 9 30 .447 .364

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Aubrey Drohner 12 10 0 0 66.33 48 13 12 30 49 1.27
Andrea Cherney 5 2 0 2 15.67 16 5 5 4 17 2.23
Team Totals 12 12 0 2 82.00 64 18 17 34 66 1.45



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Josie Bartishofski 9 24 21 3 5 2 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 1 .333 .238
Gabby Braatz 11 24 22 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 .292 .227
Gracie Reineking 11 24 23 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 .167 .130
Grace Stimac 12 22 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 .182 .100
Kassidy Garvey 8 11 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .091 .091
Tiffani Schwede 12 28 24 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 16 1 0 0 0 .214 .083
Emmalyn Grau 8 14 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 .143 .077
Emily Brubaker 11 23 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 0 .304 .059
Molly Zipperer 11 18 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 .059 .059
Dannie Esterline 10 21 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 .190 .056
Cesily Keel 6 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 .429 .000
Maddie Nichols 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dana Buchkowski 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kit Collins 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Bethany Schneider 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 227 200 4 22 2 0 0 3 23 97 3 1 0 2 .212 .110

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Gabby Braatz 4 0 2 0 7.33 22 30 10 6 8 9.55
Dana Buchkowski 1 0 1 0 4.00 12 10 8 2 0 14.00
Emily Brubaker 11 0 9 0 43.00 118 133 91 43 32 14.81
Team Totals 12 0 12 0 54.33 152 173 109 51 40 14.04



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Paige Boruch 4 8 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 .625 .500
Olivia Mrotek 11 34 33 4 12 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 .382 .364
Alicia Pfi ffner 12 38 38 5 13 2 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 .342 .342
Katelynn Schilling 11 25 24 2 8 3 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 .360 .333
Sami Brown 12 41 36 7 11 0 0 0 3 2 6 1 2 0 0 .359 .306
Katelyn Ramthun 9 26 26 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 .269 .269
Taylor Treu 12 40 38 2 8 2 0 1 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .211
Shaelyn Talley 12 40 31 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 10 2 0 0 3 .375 .194
Kaylee Pfi ffner 4 12 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 .182 .182
Tess Hauer 8 22 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 .143 .143
Megan Hass 7 15 14 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 .143 .143
Sydney Baldwin 12 26 23 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 .154 .087
Sarah Christian 7 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 .571 .000
Emily Gwidt 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kristin Senalik 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 337 307 39 77 9 0 1 32 19 63 5 5 1 5 .304 .251

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Shaelyn Talley 6 2 1 0 29.00 36 20 15 12 22 3.62
Emily Gwidt 9 2 7 0 46.00 67 58 43 31 43 6.54
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 75.00 103 78 58 43 65 5.41



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Cassidy Ziegahn 12 39 35 4 14 2 1 3 16 2 9 2 0 0 0 .462 .400
Brianna Mancl 11 38 33 10 13 4 1 2 12 4 5 0 0 1 2 .447 .394
Chaela West 11 39 32 13 10 2 0 0 3 7 5 0 0 0 2 .436 .313
Alyssa Banta 12 40 34 10 10 3 0 0 2 4 8 1 1 0 6 .385 .294
Taylor Mancl 12 37 35 3 10 3 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 1 .324 .286
Faith Haas 8 23 21 2 5 1 0 1 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 .304 .238
Hailey Wilhorn 11 22 18 2 4 1 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 .364 .222
Megan Friday 10 30 29 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 .200 .172
Kailee Jochimsen 12 28 27 4 4 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 .179 .148
Anna Radtke 12 28 26 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 .143 .077
Dani Hove 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Macy Jackan 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 .333 .000
Molly Friday 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Abby Look 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 343 307 55 77 16 3 6 44 29 79 5 1 1 12 .325 .251

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alyssa Banta 10 2 3 0 39.33 44 30 21 27 29 3.74
Hailey Wilhorn 9 2 5 0 33.67 40 49 30 29 33 6.24
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 73.00 84 79 51 56 62 4.89


